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Prof. Dr. med. Dominique Laurent
Braun

Specialist in general internal medicine,
infectious diseases, and pharmaceutical medicine,
member of the FMH,
specializing in infection prevention and control in healthcare

Languages

DE,FR,EN

Work Experience
since 2026

since 2025

since 2020

2022–2025

2020–2025

2012–2020

2013–2015

2008–2012

2006–2008

2004–2005 Resident, Internal Medicine, Regionalspital Zofingen (Dr. med. H. J.
Vonesch, Dr. med. S. Gasser)

Education
2024

2023

2009–2023

2020

2019

2019

2011

2010

2003

2003

1997–2003 Medical Studies, Universität Basel

Memberships

Schweizerische Gesellschaft für Infektiologie, SSI



2 / 2

Schweizerische HIV Kohortenstudie, SHCS

European AIDS Clinical Society, EACS

NEAT – European AIDS Treatment Network

European Society of Clinical Microbiology and Infectious Diseases, ESCMID

Zürcher Ärztegesellschaft

Accreditation

Privatklinik Bethanien

Specialties

Infectiology

Internal medicine

Contact

Praxis Braun
Witellikerstrasse 40
8032 Zürich

T 044 387 29 52
dominiquelaurent.braun@hirslanden.ch
https://www.praxis-braun.ch/

Download vCard
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https://www.swissmedical.net/en/infectiology
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/internal-medicine
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https://www.swissmedical.net/en/doctors-directory/braun-dominique-laurent/vcard

