



Prof. Dr. med. Dominique Laurent Braun

Specialist in general internal medicine,
infectious diseases, and pharmaceutical medicine,
member of the FMH,
specializing in infection prevention and control in healthcare

Languages

DE,FR,EN

Work Experience

Attending Physician, Privatklinik Belair	
since 2026	Attending Physician, Privatklinik Lindberg
since 2026	Attending Physician, Privatklinik Bethanien
since 2026	Attending Physician, Rosenklinik Rapperswil
since 2025	Attending Physician and Practice Owner, Klinik Hirslanden Zürich
since 2020	Head, Zurich Center, Swiss HIV Cohort Study (SHCS)
2022–2025	Head of Outpatient Clinics, Universitätsspital Zürich
2020–2025	Lead Senior Physician, Infectious Diseases and Hospital Hygiene, Universitätsspital Zürich (Prof. Dr. med. Annelies Zinkernagel, Prof. Dr. med. Huldrych Günthard)
2012–2020	Senior Physician, Infectious Diseases and Hospital Hygiene, Universitätsspital Zürich (Prof. Dr. med. Annelies Zinkernagel, Prof. Dr. med. R. Weber, Prof. Dr. med. Huldrych Günthard)
2013–2015	Research Senior Physician (Protected Research Time), Universitätsspital Zürich (Prof. Dr. med. Huldrych Günthard)
2008–2012	Resident, Infectious Diseases and Hospital Hygiene, Universitätsspital Zürich (Prof. Dr. med. R. Weber, Prof. Dr. med. Huldrych Günthard)
2006–2008	Resident, Internal Medicine, Kantonsspital Winterthur (Prof. Dr. med. P. Ballmer)
2004–2005	Resident, Internal Medicine, Regionalspital Zofingen (Dr. med. H. J. Vonesch, Dr. med. S. Gasser)

Education

2024	Good Clinical Practice (GCP) training and continuing education incl. annual refresher courses
2023	Subspecialty in Infection Prevention and Control in Healthcare (FMH)
2020	Board Certification in Pharmaceutical Medicine (FMH)
2019	Diploma of Advanced Studies (DAS) Pharmazeutische Medizin, Universität Basel

2019	Venia Legendi (Private Lecturer) in Infectious Diseases, Universität Zürich
2011	Board Certification in Infectious Diseases (FMH)
2010	Board Certification in Internal Medicine (FMH)
2003	Federal Medical Examination, Universität Basel
2003	Doctorate (Dr. med.), Universität Zürich
1997-2003	Medical Studies, Universität Basel

Memberships

- Schweizerische Gesellschaft für Infektiologie, SSI
- Schweizerische HIV Kohortenstudie, SHCS
- European AIDS Clinical Society, EACS
- NEAT - European AIDS Treatment Network
- European Society of Clinical Microbiology and Infectious Diseases, ESCMID
- Zürcher Ärztesgesellschaft

Accreditation

[Privatklinik Bethanien](#)

[Privatklinik Lindberg](#)

Specialties

[Infectiology](#)

[Internal medicine](#)

Contact

Praxis Braun

Witellikerstrasse 40
8032 Zürich

T 044 387 29 52

dominiquelaurent.braun@hirslanden.ch

<https://www.praxis-braun.ch/>

[Download vCard](#)